Abstract Return
Union Forces
Department of the Ohio
November 1863

Commanding Officer: Major General A.E.Burnside

General Headgquarters
Newport Barracks, Kentucky

IX Army Corps
Headquarters
lst Division
2nd Division
Unassigned

XXIIT Army Corps
Headquarters
lst Division
2nd Division
3rd Division
Engineer Troops
Reserve Artillery

Left Wing forces in East Tennessee
Post of Cumberland Gap

Cavalry Corps

(84/0)

(6/84)

17/10)
194/2,720)
84/1,248)
14/369)

Py

(12/95)
(518/11,717)
(178/3,225)
(149/3,379)
(1/28)
(9/220)

(161/2,752)
(83/1,998)

(428/8,245)
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