## Abstract Return Union Forces Department of the Ohio November 1863

Commanding Officer: Major General A.E.Burnside

3	
General Headquarters	(84/0)
Newport Barracks, Kentucky	(6/84)
IX Army Corps Headquarters lst Division 2nd Division Unassigned	(17/10) (194/2,720) (84/1,248) (14/369)
XXIII Army Corps  Headquarters lst Division 2nd Division 3rd Division Engineer Troops Reserve Artillery	(12/95) (518/11,717) (178/3,225) (149/3,379) (1/28) (9/220)
Left Wing forces in East Tennessee	(161/2,752)
Post of Cumberland Gap	(83/1,998)
Cavalry Corps	(428/8,245)

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882